Weymouth & South Dorset M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.)

SPRING

SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, 5th APRIL, 1964
at 2t30':. p.m.

New Course:, - -

COMPTON VALENCE,
DORCHESTER

g

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME - 1/-




T.T.C. No. 305

A.C.U. Permit No. U.I1211
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Clerk of the Course

Secretary of the Meeting

A. G. Bennett
M. King, O. Smith
). Hiscock

Mrs. E. P. Butcher
80 Verne Common Road, Portland
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

E—Expert N-—Novice
Name Status Machine Club

A. Harris E 500 Triumph S/Newton
P. Dorey N 250 Cotton Weymouth
D. ). Cann N 500 Triumph Weymouth
J. Brownett N 500 Tribsa Weymouth
B. A. Spencer N 500 B.S.A. Weymouth
B. F. Crew E 500 B.S.A. Weymouth
D. T. Read N 250 Greeves Weymouth
C. Henwood N 250 Greeves Southampton & District
D. D. A. Miller E 250 Greeves)

500 Matchless Blackmore Vale
P. R. Williams N 500 Bunny Weymouth
R. W. Moore N 250 Francis Barnett Frome Valley
D. Lawrence N 250 Greeves/

500 Triumph X.H.G. Tigers
D. Faulkner N 500 B.S.A. Weymouth
A. V. Trevett N 250 B.S.A. Weymouth
L. J. Southwell N 250 Greeves Southampton & District
). F. Hayden N 500 B.S.A. Ringwood
T. J. Hayden N 500 B.S.A. Ringwood
J. A. Brown N 500 Tribsa X.H.G. Tigers

List of Competitors—continued

No.
43
44
45
46
47
52
53
63
68
1
71
76
78

87
88
%6
97
98
11
IK12
126
131
144
145
149
157
169
188
222

Name
R. Eavis
J. M. Bussell
G. Rossiter
B. Goss
J. Foot
D. Martin
B. Rendell
M. ). Fey
R. W. Rondel

T. Sharp

R. S. C. Lowick

G. W. Haswell

G. Paul

J. F. Wright
N. Amey

P. K. Tizzard
K. Hickman
M. L. Bevan
E. Wilkins
R. Nicholson
W. Blackman
Burley

. Wetherall
. Hogarth

. Everett

. Green

. Mainstone
Huddy
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Machine Club
246 Greeves/497 Metisse S/Newton
500 B.S.A. P.M.C.R.C.
500 B.S.A. Weymouth
250 Greeves S/Newton
500 B.S.A. S/Newton
250 Greeves X.H.G. Tigers
250 Cotton/500 Metisse Weymouth
500 Mischling Weymouth
250 Greeves/500 B.S.A. P.M.C.R.C.
498 Triumph X.H.G. Tigers

250 Greeves
246 Greeves/

Andover & D.M.C.C.

498 Tribsa Bishops Waltham
250 Cotton Weymouth
500 B.S.A. Weymouth
250 Greeves Weymouth
250 B.S.A./500 Metisse Weymouth
500 E.C.B.S.A. North Hants.
500 Triumph Weymouth
246 Greeves Southampton & District
498 Tribsa Ringwood
250 Greeves Gosport & District
250 Cotton Weymouth
246 Greeves S/Newton
250 Greeves Weymouth
500 Triumph Gosport & District
246 Greeves Ringwood
500 B.S.A. Weymouth
500 Matchless Weymouth



Event 1. Novice Riders Only Laps Event 3. Up to 250 c.c. Open Star Laps
2 P. Dorey 36 J. Hayden 96 N. Amey 2 P. Dorey 43 R. Eavis 96 N. Amey
11 D. Cann 37 T. Hayden 97 P. Tizzard 17 D. Read 46 B. Goss 97 P. Tizzard
12 J. Brownett 42 J. Brown 111 M. Bevan 18 C. Henwood 52 D. Martin 112 E. Wilkins
15 B. Spencer 45 G. Rossiter 112 E. Wilkins 23 D. Miller 53 B. Rendell 131 W. Blackman
17 D. Reed 52 D. Martin 126 R. Nicholson 29 R. Moore 68 R. Rondel 144 P. Burley
18 C. Henwood 53 B. Rendell 131 W. Blackman 31 D. Lawrence 76  R. Lowick 145 R. Wetherall
26 P. Williams 63 M. Fey 144 P. Burley 33  A. Trevett 78 G. Haswell 149 M. Hogarth
29 R. Moore 68 R. Rondel 145 R. Wetherall 34 L. Southwell 87 G. Paul 169 M. Green
‘31 D. Lawrence 76 R. Lowick 149 M. Hogarth
32 D. Faulkner 78 G. Haswell 188 D. Mainstone
33 A, Trovett 87, . Pal B i lﬁl{ é 2.3 4 8o i oo B T B TIME..
34 L. Southwell 88 J. Wright
¢ i
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Event 4. Over 300 c.c. Open Star Laps
1 A. Harris 37 T. Hayden 78 G. Haswell
11 D. Cann 42 J. Brown 88 J. Wright
12 J. Brownett 43 R. Eavis 97 P. Tizard
15 B. Spencer 44 J. Bussell 98 K. Hickman
Event 2. Experts Only Laps 16 B. Crew 45 G. Rossiter 111 M. Bevan
| A. Harris 44 T Bussell 98 K. Hickman 23 D. Miller 47 1. Foot 126 R. Nicholson
26 P. Williams 53 B. Rendell 157 C. Everett
16. B. Crew 46 B. Goss 157 C. Everett 31 D. Lawrence 63 M. Fey 188 D. Mainstone
23 D. Miller 47 J. Foot 169 M. Green 32 D. Faulkner 68 R. Rondel 222  B. Huddy
43 R. Bavis 71 T. Sharp 36 J. Hayden 71 T. Sharp
Time. lﬁ%% 34"74. s [N i b e Bl 8 Time.



Event 5.
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Event 6. Experts
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P. Dorey
D. Cann

J. Brownett
B. Spencer
D. Reed

C. Henwood
P. Williams
R. Moore
D. Lawrence
D. Faulkner
A. Trevett
L. Southwell

A. Harris
B. Crew
D. Miller
R. Eavis
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Novice Riders Only

36 J. Hayden
37 T. Hayden
42 J. Brown
45 G. Rossiter
52 D. Martin
53 B. Rendell
63 M. Fey

68 R. Rondel
76 R. Lowick
78 G. Haswell
87 G. Paul

88 J. Wright
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Only

44 J. Bussell
46 B. Goss
47 J. Foot
71 T. Sharp

Laps

96 N. Amey

97 P. Tizzard
111 M. Bevan
112 E. Wilkins
126 R. Nicholson
131 W. Blackman
144 P. Burley
145 R. Wetherall
149 M. Hogarth
188 D. Mainstone
222 B. Huddy
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Laps

98 K. Hickman
157 C. Everett
169 M. Green

Time ..o

Event 7. Allcomers Scramble Star Laps

1

2
11
12
15
16
17
18
23
26
29
31
32
33
34
36

A. Harris 37 T. Hayden 88 J. Wright

P. Dorey 42 J. Brown 96 N. Amey

D. Cann 43 R. Eavis 97 P. Tizard

J. Brownett 44 J. Bussell 98 K. Hickman
B. Spencer 45 G. Rossiter 111 M. Bevan

B. Crew 46 B. Goss 112 E. Wilkins
D. Read 47 J. Foot 126 R. Nicholson
C. Henwood 52 D. Martin 131 W. Blackman
D. Miller 53 B. Rendell 144 P. Burley

P. Williams 63 M. Fey 145 R. Wetherall
R Moore 68 R. Rondel 149 M Hogarth
D. Lawrence 71 T. Sharp 157 C. Everett
D. Faulkner 76  R. Lowick 169 M. Green

A. Trevett 78 G. Haswell 188 D. Mainstone
L. Southwell 87 G. Paul 222 B. Huddy

J. Hayden
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Please keep outside the Ropes and do not leave Litter on the Land.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and

subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property how-
soever caused. Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Course
Marshals do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY AND THAT OF THE RIDERS
PLEASE DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE WHILE RACING
OR PRACTICE IS IN PROGRESS



WEYMOUTH MOTOR CYCLE SERVICES

STANLEY STREET - WEYMOUTH

Telephone : Weymouth 1738

also at : 33 VALLIS WAY, FROME

Agents for all leading makes of
Motor Cycles

% HIGHEST PART EXCHANGE ALLOWANCES

B. F. CREW

STATION GARAGE - WAREHAM
Telephone : Wareham 298

For YOUR Next New Car

*

Agents for :
FORD and STANDARD TRIUMPH

Warwick Press (D. Clarke) Weymouth



